RMHA Youth Spring Fling Horse Show

April 26, 2025 |Class B - 2PM | West Liberty, KY

All Youth Class Entry Fees Waived!!!!!

- 1. <u>Lead Line No Stallions</u>
- 2. <u>RMHA 17 & Under Country Trail Pleasure</u>
- 3. Go As You Please
- 4. RMHA Amateur Trail Pleasure
- 5. RMHA Mares & Geldings Show Pleasure
- 6. <u>Open Youth Pleasure No Stallions</u>
- 7. Open Park Pleasure
- 8. RMHA Stallions Country Trail Pleasure
- 9. <u>RMHA 17 & Under Trail Pleasure</u>
- 10. RMHA Stallions Show Pleasure
- 11. Open Trail Pleasure Racking
- 12. RMHA Mares & Geldings Trail Pleasure
- 13. Open Mountain Horse
- 14. Ladies Open Pleasure
- 15. RMHA Amateur Show Pleasure
- 16. RMHA Mares & Geldings Country Trail Pleasure
- 17. Open Spotted Horse Pleasure
- 18. <u>RMHA 17 & Under Show Pleasure</u>
- 19. Open Keg Shod Racking

20. RMHA Stallions Trail

- 21. Men's Open Pleasure
- 22. RMHA Amateur Country Trail Pleasure
- 23. Open 3 & 4 YO Pleasure
 - **15 Minute Intermission**
- 24. <u>17 & Under Country Trail Pleasure Championship -</u> <u>No Stallions</u>
- 25. Trail Pleasure Championship
- 26. <u>17 & Under Show Pleasure Championship No Stallions</u>
- 27. Country Trail Championship
- 28. Amateur Mountain Horse Stake

29. <u>17 & Under Trail Pleasure Championship – No Stallions</u>

30. Open Mountain Horse Stake

ENTRY FEES & PAYBACKS

Classes 2-23: \$20

Paybacks: \$30-\$20-\$10

Classes 25 & 27 : \$35

Paybacks: \$100 - \$50 - \$25

Class 28 & 29 : \$50

Paybacks: \$300 - \$200 - \$100

YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS 1st: Stall Voucher 2nd: Youth IGC Entry Voucher 3rd: Youth Preliminary Entry Voucher

ALL Youth Championship vouchers are valid for the 2025 RMHA International & must be used for a youth exhibitor.



Minimum of 4 horses for full payback 3 or less payback starts at 2nd place *One Number Per Horse

*Negative Coggins Required

* Horse must show in one preliminary class to qualify for championships or stakes. No exceptions.

*All **RMHA** classes must adhere to the **RMHA** show rules/regulations in relation to tack, equipment, attire and membership. Horses must be registered and certified with the **RMHA**, must produce registration.



SHOW MANAGER: LATASHA JOHNSON - (606) 560-2099

Judge's decisions are final, the RMHA Youth Committee, other volunteers nor Morgan County Equestrian Park are responsible for accidents or theft. Anyone on Federal Disqualification cannot transport horses to the show and cannot participate in this show other than a spectator.